503118739 12/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TZACHI GLOVINSKI	01/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	6 HAHARASH STREET, P.O. BOX 7349
City:	HOD HASHARON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	45240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14585280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, msigur@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007841.00206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY E. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Betty E. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from Parent 00042#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent 00042#page2.tif

PATENT 503118739 REEL: 034600 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket No. (optional) 1200.0036C
Title of Invention	
ZERO VOLTAGE SWI	TCHING
Assignee Information	
Assignee Name Solaredge Technologies Ltd.	
Assignee Postal Address	
6 HaHarash St., POB 7349. ,Hod HaSharon 45240, ISRAEL	
Assignment of Property Rights	
For good and valuable consideration paid to the unde "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) here! ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int for which application for Letters Patent of the United S	the receipt of which is hereby by sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to erest to the aforementioned invention States:
(a) was filed on 12/28/2011 and assigned s	serial number <u>13/338,330</u> ;
(b) was executed on (MM/DD/YYYY); or	
(c) was executed concurrently herewith,	
and to said application and all Letters Patent of the U and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re based thereon, for the full term or terms for which sai including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina Patent(s)").	issue or reexamination application d Letters Patent may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts of necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, main invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceed relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited separate assignments and declarations, taking all right and obtaining and producing evidence.	which the ASSIGNEE may deem taining and enforcing protection for said in of said application(s) and the issuance reexamination, or public use adding which may arise or be declared in ed to executing all papers, including

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

First Inventor	
Signature	Date
fillering	- 1 / 1 / 1 / N
Full Name	
Tzachi Glovinski	
Second Inventor	
	6.1.
Signature	Date
Full Name	
Third Inventor	
Signature	Date
}	
Full Name	
Full Name	

2

PATENT REEL: 034600 FRAME: 0088